

## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE: BALANGIR

## **NOTIFICATION**

## Dated, Balangir the 28th day of March, 2025

Pursuant to the Hon'ble Court's Letter No.5012 dated 06.03.2025 by following the guidelines mentioned in Letter No. 16492/HS dated 20.04.2023 of the Home Department, Government of Odisha, out of the candidates appeared in the Interview held on 28.03.2025 in the chamber of the District & Sessions Judge, Balangir, Parthaba Saraf is selected for the post of System Assistant for Vulnerable Witness Deposition Centre (VWDC) functioning in the District Court, Balangir. No right is conferred on the selected candidate to claim appointment as a matter of right, if he is found not otherwise suitable by the Appointing Authority.

Inform all concerned.

District & Sessions Judge Balangir

Memo No. 2

3299(4) Dt. 28.03.2025

## Copy forwarded to the

- 1. System Officer, District Court, Balangir with instruction to upload the above notice on the Website of District Court, Balangir for general information.
- 2. Notice Board of the District Court, Balangir for general information.
- 3. The General Manager, NICSI, Bhubaneswar.
- 4. The Senior Director (IT), NICSI, Bhubaneswar.

Registrar, Civil Courts
Balangir